PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3159936

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	TERMINATION OF LIEN ON PATENTS	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MCCARTER & ENGLISH, LLP	12/22/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PARATEK PHARMACEUTICALS, INC.	
Street Address:	75 KNEELAND STREET	
City:	BOSTON	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	Postal Code: 02111	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 5

Property Type	Number	
Patent Number:	7405235	
Patent Number:	7553828	
Patent Number:	8436031	
Application Number:	12473955	
Application Number:	12057357	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)607-9200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-449-6500

Email: pgassett@mccarter.com

Correspondent Name: ELIZABETH A. HANLEY, ESQ.

Address Line 1: 265 FRANKLIN STREET

Address Line 2: MCCARTER & ENGLISH, LLP

Address Line 4: BOSTON, MASSACHUSETTS 02110

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	EY DOCKET NUMBER: 124418-44301	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ELIZABETH A. HANLEY, ESQ.	
SIGNATURE:	/Elizabeth A. Hanley/	
DATE SIGNED:	12/23/2014	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Termination of Lien on Patents_McCarter#page1.tif

503113329 PATENT REEL: 034695 FRAME: 0958

source=Termination of Lien on Patents_McCarter#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 034695 FRAME: 0959

Exhibit A

TERMINATION OF LIEN ON PATENTS

This Termination of Lien on Patents is made as of December 22, 2014 by McCarter & English, LLP, a New Jersey limited liability partnership (the "Secured Party"), for the benefit of Paratek Pharma, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company and the successor through mergers to a Delaware corporation formerly known as Paratek Pharmaceuticals, Inc. (the "Grantor," which term includes filings made under the name Paratek Pharmaceuticals, Inc.).

WHEREAS, the Grantor is the owner of record of the patents and patent applications listed on the attached **Schedule A**, now issued or pending in the United States Patent and Trademark Office (collectively, the "Patents");

WHEREAS, the Secured Party has asserted a lien on the Patents. In connection therewith, the Secured Party filed a document titled, "Acquisition of Security Interest," with the United States Patent and Trademark Office (the "<u>USPTO</u>"), a true and correct copy of which was recorded by the USPTO on February 26, 2014, at Reel 032335, Frame 0935; and

WHEREAS, the Secured Party desires to release its security interest in the Patents.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Secured Party hereby:

- 1. releases any and all liens and security interests in, and reassigns to the Grantor all right, title and interest of the Secured Party in and to, the Patents, without recourse or representation or warranty, express or implied;
- 2, authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States of America to note and record the existence of the release hereby given; and
- 3. authorizes the Grantor and its agents to make any filings with the USPTO and take any other related actions on behalf of the Secured Party in order to effectuate the provisions of clauses 1 and 2 above.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Secured Party has caused this Termination of Lien on Patents to be signed by its duly authorized representative as of the date first written above.

Secured Party

McCarter & English, LLP

By:

Name: Elizabeth A. Hanfey

Title: Partner

SCHEDULE A

Appln. No.	Filing Date	Patent No.	Issue Date	Title
minimum minimu		***************************************		TRANSCRIPTION FACTOR MODULATING
		7405235		COMPOUNDS AND METHODS OF USE
10/700661	11/03/2003	B2	07/29/2008	THEREOF
***************************************				9-AMINOMETHYL SUBSTITUTED
10/786881	02/24/2004	7553828	06/30/2009	MINOCYCLINE COMPOUNDS
				9-AMINOMETHYL SUBSTITUTED
12/473955	05/28/2009			MINOCYCLINE COMPOUNDS
***************************************				TRANSCRIPTION FACTOR MODULATING
				COMPOUNDS AND METHODS OF USE
12/462405	08/03/2009	8436031	05/07/2013	THEREOF
				TRANSCRIPTION FACTOR MODULATING
				COMPOUNDS AND METHODS OF USE
12/057357	03/27/2008			THEREOF

7

ME1 19207650v.2

PATENT REEL: 034695 FRAME: 0961

RECORDED: 12/23/2014